
To: Davis, Natalie[natalie_davis@ios.doi.gov]
Cc: Daniel Jorjani[daniel_jorjani@ios.doi.gov]
From: Jorjani, Daniel
Sent: 2017-09-19T18:00:14-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: FACA Continuation EO Question
Received: 2017-09-19T18:01:15-04:00

Got it. Thank you. Just left Lori a VM.

 

Daniel H. Jorjani
U.S. Department of the Interior
Acting Solicitor & Principal Deputy Solicitor
Main Interior Building, Suite 6356
202-219-3861 (Voice)
202-706-9018 (Cell)
daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov

This electronic message contains information generated by the US Department of the Interior solely for the intended recipients. Any unauthorized
interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties.
If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.

On Tue, Sep 19, 2017 at 5:56 PM, Davis, Natalie <natalie davis@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Mashburn, Lori <lori mashburn@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 30, 2017 at 3:25 PM
Subject: Fwd: FACA Continuation EO Question
To: Scott Hommel <scott hommel@ios.doi.gov>, "Magallanes, Downey"

<downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: Natalie Davis <natalie davis@ios.doi.gov>, "Renner, Elinor" <elinor renner@ios.doi.gov>

Scott and Downey,

Below is my recommendation in responding to the below request. I can send these
recommendations to Michael, or you all can.  We had already submitted this through PPO's
request several weeks ago.
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.

Lori K. Mashburn
White House Liaison
Department of the Interior

202.208.1694

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Renner, Elinor <elinor renner@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Wed, Aug 30, 2017 at 2:57 PM
Subject: Fwd: FACA Continuation EO Question
To: Lori Mashburn <lori mashburn@ios.doi.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Williams, Michael B. EOP/OMB .gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 28, 2017 at 6:28 PM
Subject: FACA Continuation EO Question
To: "Scott Hommel@ios.doi.gov" <Scott Hommel@ios.doi.gov>,

"elinor renner@ios.doi.gov" <elinor renner@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "edward.keable@sol.doi.gov" <edward.keable@sol.doi.gov>,

"Megan Feeney@ios.doi.gov" <Megan Feeney@ios.doi.gov>, "mark lawyer@ios.doi.gov"
<mark lawyer@ios.doi.gov>

Hi all,

Last week we sent out a copy of a draft Executive Order that will allow FACA committees to
continue for another two years, until Sept. 30, 2019.  Could you please look at the comments
regarding the committees listed at Sec. 1 (mm) and (nn) and let me know where DOI stands
on the question presented there?  As we need to get this EO signed soon, please let me know

by 6pm on Wednesday, 8/30.

Thank you,

Michael

MICHAEL B. WILLIAMS
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Assistant Deputy General Counsel

Office of Management and Budget

(c) 202.881.7761

(o) 202.395.7440

--
Elinor Renner
U.S. Department of the Interior
Immediate Office of the Secretary
Special Assistant to the Secretary
Washington, DC 20240
202-208-6087

--
Natalie Davis
Special Assistant to the Secretary
U.S. Department of the Interior
202.208.4928
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